
Page 1 of 2 

 

 
 

   

Mayor’s Notes 
Ridgeway, South Carolina 

  

April 2020 

 

 

 During this national emergency, please stay safe, practice social 
distancing and be healthy. We encourage you to call and check on your 
elderly and sick or shut-in neighbors.    ~ Mayor and Council  

 
Notice 

 

 In an effort to help prevent the spread of the coronavirus, Town of Ridgeway 

is taking the precautionary measures stated below to ensure the safety of citizens 

and employees. 

  

 At this time, Ridgeway Town Hall and Ridgeway Park will be closed to the 

public until further notice. Communication with the general public will be limited 

to phone 803-337-2213, fax 803-337-2004, and email ridgewaysc@truvista.net.  

 

 Please mail your water bill payment or use the drive up drop 

box that is available 24 hours a day. Drop box will be checked daily. 

 
 

Coronavirus Aids 
 
Center for Disease Control(CDC) 
This website gives information about the effects of the Coronavirus and ways as individuals and businesses to limit 
exposure and infection: 
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/index.html 
  
SCDHEC 
This website gives info to help employers prevent the spread and how to react after finding a case: 
https://www.scdhec.gov/sites/default/files/media/document/Interim_Guidance_for_Businesses_and_Employers-
03.11.2020.pdf 
  
OSHA 
This website gives info for employers to prepare their workplace to prevent the spread of the Coronavirus: 
https://www.osha.gov/Publications/OSHA3990.pdf 

 
 

 

https://fairfieldchambersc.us4.list-manage.com/track/click?u=adfaae1694a14cda6076d998d&id=13407ca664&e=efd799cb76
https://fairfieldchambersc.us4.list-manage.com/track/click?u=adfaae1694a14cda6076d998d&id=1545085ca5&e=efd799cb76
https://fairfieldchambersc.us4.list-manage.com/track/click?u=adfaae1694a14cda6076d998d&id=1545085ca5&e=efd799cb76
https://fairfieldchambersc.us4.list-manage.com/track/click?u=adfaae1694a14cda6076d998d&id=a254fb4b01&e=efd799cb76


Page 2 of 2 

 

APRIL 2020 
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

29 30 31 1 2 3 4 

   
Fire Dept. 

Meeting    

5 
 

6 
 

7 
 

8 
 

9 
 

10 
 

11 
 

  
RIDGEWAY 
ELECTION 

POSTPONED 
 

Town Council 

Meeting 

6:30 pm 

CANCELLED 

 

Good 
Friday 

(office closed) 
 

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 

Easter 

ay  

Fairfield County 

Council Meeting      

19 
 

20 
 

21 
 

22 
 

23 
 

24 
 

25 
 

       

26 27 28 29 30 1 2 

 
Fairfield County 

Council Meeting      

March 2020 

S M T W T F S 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

15 16 17 18 19 2
0 

21 

2
2 

2
3 

2
4 

25 2
6 

27 2
8 2

9 
3
0 

31     

       
 

OFFICE HOURS 
Monday, Tuesday, Thursday, Friday 

8:30 a.m. – 4:00 p.m. 

Wednesday 

 8:30 a.m. – 1:00 p.m. 

803-337-2213 
ridgewaysc@truvista.net 

TOWN HALL  

WILL BE CLOSED  

TO THE PUBLIC 

Drive up drop box available 24/7 

May 2020 

S M T W T F S 

     1 2 

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 

17 18 19 2
0 

21 2
2 

2
3 2

4 
25 2

6 
27 2

8 
2
9 

3
0 31       

 

 


