

## Mayor's Notes Ridgeway, South Carolina

April 2020

During this national emergency, please stay safe, practice social distancing and be healthy. We encourage you to call and check on your elderly and sick or shut-in neighbors. ~ Mayor and Council

## **Notice**

In an effort to help prevent the spread of the coronavirus, Town of Ridgeway is taking the precautionary measures stated below to ensure the safety of citizens and employees.

At this time, Ridgeway Town Hall and Ridgeway Park will be closed to the public until further notice. Communication with the general public will be limited to phone 803-337-2213, fax 803-337-2004, and email ridgewaysc@truvista.net.

Please mail your water bill payment or use the drive up drop box that is available 24 hours a day. Drop box will be checked daily.

## **Coronavirus Aids**

Center for Disease Control(CDC)

This website gives information about the effects of the Coronavirus and ways as individuals and businesses to limit exposure and infection:

https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/index.html

SCDHEC

This website gives info to help employers prevent the spread and how to react after finding a case: <a href="https://www.scdhec.gov/sites/default/files/media/document/Interim\_Guidance\_for\_Businesses\_and\_Employers-03.11.2020.pdf">https://www.scdhec.gov/sites/default/files/media/document/Interim\_Guidance\_for\_Businesses\_and\_Employers-03.11.2020.pdf</a>

**OSHA** 

This website gives info for employers to prepare their workplace to prevent the spread of the Coronavirus: <a href="https://www.osha.gov/Publications/OSHA3990.pdf">https://www.osha.gov/Publications/OSHA3990.pdf</a>

APRIL 2020											
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu		Fri			Sat		
29	30	31	Fire Dept. Meeting	2		3			4		
5	6	7 RIDGEWAY ELECTION POSTPONED	8	9 Town Cour Meeting 6:30 pm CANCELLED	Good Friday		11				
12 Easter	13  Fairfield County Council Meeting	14	15	16		17			18		
19	20	21	22	23		24			25		
26	27 Fairfield County Council Meeting	28	29	30		1			2		
S         M         T           1         2         3           8         9         10           15         16         17           2         2         2           2         3         31	rch 2020 W T F 4 5 6 11 12 13 18 19 2 25 2 27	S   Monda   Mo	OFFICE HOU!  Monday, Tuesday, Thursda 8:30 a.m. – 4:00 p.m  Wednesday 8:30 a.m. – 1:00 p.n  803-337-2213  ridgewaysc@truvista  TOWN HALL  WILL BE CLOS  TO THE PUBLE  Drive up drop box avail		3 10 17 2 31	M 4 11 18 25		6 13 2 27		F 1 8 15 2 2	\$ 2 9 16 2 3